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Dr. Greer, Elementary Principal
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Students:

K-5 anticipated student enrollment as of 10/22/24:
K 61

1%t 66

2@ 63

34 75

4t 57

5" 76

Total: 400

There are 190 students in K-2 and 208 students in grades 3-5, totaling 398. This is two students
less than last month.

Students of the Month
The following 1st and 4th grade students were nominated by their classroom teachers for the Falcon of
the Month Award: Baylee Brazie (1B), Caroline Riegle (1P), Willow Camper (4C), and Arlo Taylor (4W).

The students whose names were drawn to receive the Falcon of the Month Award are: Stella Rodabaugh
(1R) and Willow Camper (4C).

\




FFA Harvest Day for Grades K-3
Thank you to Mrs. Baumer and our FFA for the wonderful Harvest Day that they provided to our

K-3 students. It was a GREAT day!




RSAADA Sponsors Movie Night
RSAADA will sponsor the Cars “Life is a Movie” on Sat. Oct. 26 at 7PM in the cafeteria. | am

unable to attend due to my step-daughter’s wedding that day.

Staff
Mrs. Thacker returned back to school on Tues. Oct. 22.

Academic Boosters

Academic Boosters met on Tues. Oct. 8. They discussed the lock box and safe have been
installed and they are changing the codes weekly, the design of popcorn passes for the $5
raffle tickets, Lee’s Chicken went well for Senior Night at Volley for the Cure. They also
discussed selling various food items in the concession stand, and who and what would be
served from the concession stand for free on Family Fun Night.

PTO
PTO did not meet this month.

Testing

RIMPs (Reading Improvement Plans) were mailed home to parents the week of Oct. 7-11th.



Students in 2nd and 4th grades were assessed on the CogAT the week of Oct. 15-18 and on
the IOWA the week of Oct. 21-25. These assessments help determine if students qualify for
the Gifted and Talented program.

Students in 3rd grade were assessed on the 3rd Grade Fall ELA on Oct. 22 and 23. Students
took these assessments via paper/pencil as was board approved. We will receive the results
of this assessment near Christmas break. Many thanks to Kala and the kitchen staff for
preparing our 3rd grade breakfasts for Part i & Il of the assessments.

Special Education
Nothing to report

Monthly Special Ed. Activities

09/18/24
09/25/24
09/26/24
09/27/24
09/30/24
10/01/24
10/03/24
10/07/24
10/18/24

J. Blake Planning Mtg. & T. Krouse |IEP

Zoom Webinar Principles of Sp. Ed. & Same Goal Zoom Webinar
M. Biller Planning Mtg. & G. Tracy PS IEP

G. & A. Hutton PS ETRs

W. Eaton Planning Mtg.

Faciliated IAT w/Parent & Team

L. Williams IEP/ETR

C. Miller Planning Mtg.

H. & O. Gravitt PS IEP Mtgs.

Monthly Principal Activities

09/23/24
09/24/24
09/26/24
09/27/24
10/01/24
10/02/24
10/03/24
10/07/24
10/08/24
10/09/24
10/10/24
10/11/24
10/22/24

Read to KJB & BOE Mtg.
Read to KBB

Read to KMB & KJ

PTO Movie Night

Mtg. w/A. Jellison

Class Size Mtg. w/REA
RIMP mtg. w/B. Hayter
Literacy Committee Mtg.
LMC Mtg.

Hancock Co. Principals’ Mtg.
J. Harrington Parent/Teacher Team Mtg.
Grandparents’ Day Assembly
CPI Training

Upcoming Events

10/26/24
10/25/24
10/29/24

RSAADA Movie — Cars “Life is a Movie”
5th Grade Donuts with Dad
Lock Down Dirill



